

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MADRAS SOLEMN AFFIRMATION OF CONFORMANCE TO RULES AND REGULATIONS

## (to be submitted by all Students / Scholars of IIT Madras) (TO BE FULED ALL IN CAPITAL LETTERS)

(IO DE FILLED AL	L IN CALITAL LE	(TIERS)

I, Mr./Ms,
assigned with IIT Madras Roll No , am the son/daughter/ward of
Mr./Ms,
Residing at Door No, House No
Street Name:
Local Area Name,
Village/Town/City Name:,
State: Pin code:,
am joining as a student of

I hereby declare that, I:

a) <u>have read and understood</u> the prevailing rules and regulations of the Institute

- b) <u>am aware of</u>
- (i) The national laws pertaining to ragging,

(ii) The serious consequences of this impermissible behavior (ragging), and

(iii) The administrative, legal and penal actions that will be imposed on persons apprehended, tried and convicted of this crime (ragging); and

c) <u>am aware of</u> the ban on the possession and/or use of alcohol / tobacco / any other banned substances in any form and

d) <u>am aware of the ban on the use of any powered vehicles by students inside the IIT Madras Campus without permission.</u>

## Keeping the above in mind, I SOLEMNLY AFFIRM that:

a) I SHALL NOT violate the prevailing rules and regulations and any amendments thereof, of IIT Madras, my INSTITUTE;

b) I SHALL NOT violate the prevailing rules and regulations and any amendments thereof, of Office of Hostel Management, IIT Madras;

c) I SHALL NOT violate any rules and regulations framed during any Natural Disaster, Pandemic, National Emergency, Financial emergency or any other exigencies;

d) I SHALL NOT indulge in ragging, nor will encourage, abet, or be indifferent towards others engaging in ragging; and, on the contrary, will work to ensure the dignity, honour and self-esteem of all students;

e) I SHALL NOT possess and/or use any alcohol / tobacco / any other banned substances in any form.

f) I SHALL NOT USE any powered vehicle inside the IIT Madras campus, except with the due permission if applicable, and that

I understand that if I am found violating or to have violated any of the rules and regulations pertaining to students of IIT Madras, I am liable to obey the rulings of the respective official authorities or Committees of IIT Madras and/or pay the penalty specified by them.

Signature of Stud	lent
-------------------	------

**Counter Signed by Parent/Guardian** 

Place: Date:

Please visit <u>http://www.iitm.ac.in/ordinances</u> and OHM website (<u>https://ccw.iitm.ac.in</u>) and read the latest applicable version (subject to changes) corresponding to the programme of study.



## SELF DECLARATION BY THE STUDENT

S/o D/o Shri,/ Smthaving been admitted to Indian Institute of Technology Madras, have:  A Been advised to read carefully and understand the Supreme Court Judgement on Ragging hosted in https://www.ccwilina.cin Read the documents titled Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009 and the amentments thereof, (hereinafter called the <i>relevant Regulation</i> ) also available in https://www.ccwilina.cin C Carefully read and fully understood Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations and am aware as to</i> what constitutes ragging and the implications thereof.  I have, in particular, understood Clause 7 and Clause 9.1 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i> and am fully aware of the penal and administrative actions that are liable to be taken against me in case I am found guilty of or abetting ragging, actively or passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.  I have sloe, in particular, understood Clause 7 and Clause 9.1 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i> and am fully aware of the penal and administrative actions that are liable to be taken against me in case I am found guilty of or abetting ragging, actively or passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.  I hereby solemnly state and undertake that:  I will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be considered as ragging under Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i> . I util not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or omission that may be considered as ragging under Clause 9.1 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i> . I hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, I am liable for punishment according to <i>Clause 9.1 of the relevant Regulations</i> . I hereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any Institution in the country on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled. I hereby declare th	1)	I,(Full name of			
<ul> <li>to Indian Institute of Technology Madras, have:</li> <li>a) Been advised to read carefully and understand the Supreme Court Judgement on Ragging hosted in https://www.ccw.itm.acin</li> <li>a) Read the documents titled Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009 and the amendments thereof, (hereinafter called the <i>relevant Regulation</i>) also available in https://www.ccw.itm.acin</li> <li>c) Carefully read and fully understood the provisions contained therein.</li> <li>c) I have, in particular, understood Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations and am aware as to</i> what constitutes ragging and the implications thereof.</li> <li>d) I have also, in particular, understood Clause 7 and Clause 9.1 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i> and am fully aware of the penal and administrative actions that are liable to be taken against me in case I am found guilty of or abetting ragging, actively or passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.</li> <li>d) I hereby solemnly state and undertake that:</li> <li>a) I will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be considered as ragging under Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>b) I will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or omission that may be considered as ragging under Clause 9.1 of <i>the relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>f) I hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, I am liable for punishment according to <i>Clause 9.1 of the relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>f) I hereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any Institution in the country on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.</li> <li>Place: Signature of Student</li> <li>Date: Telephone/Mobile No:</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>Address:</li> </ul>		student in CAPITAL letters with roll number)			
<ul> <li>a) Been advised to read carefully and understand the Supreme Court Judgement on Ragging hosted in <a href="https://www.ccw.itmacin">https://www.ccw.itmacin</a></li> <li>b) Read the documents titled Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009 and the amendments thereof, (hereinafter called the <i>relevant Regulation</i>) also available in <a href="https://www.ccw.itmacin">https://www.ccw.itmacin</a></li> <li>c) Carefully read and fully understood the provisions contained therein.</li> <li>2) I have, in particular, understood Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations and am aware as to</i> what constitutes ragging and the implications thereof.</li> <li>3) I have also, in particular, understood Clause 7 and Clause 9.1 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i> and am fully aware of the penal and administrative actions that are liable to be taken against me in case 1 am found guilty of or abetting ragging. actively or passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.</li> <li>4) I hereby solemnly state and undertake that:</li> <li>a) I will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be considered as ragging under Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>b) I will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or omission that may be considered as ragging under Clause 9.1 of <i>the relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>5) I hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, I am liable for punishment according to <i>Clause 9.1 of the relevant Regulations</i>, without prejudice to any other criminal action that may be taken against me under any penal law or any law for the time being in force.</li> <li>6) I hereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any Institution in the country on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.</li> <li>Place: Signature of Studen</li></ul>	S/o	D/o Shri./ Smthaving been admitted			
<ul> <li>https://www.cow.itm.ac.in</li> <li>b) Read the documents tilted Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009 and the amendments thereof, (hereinafter called the <i>relevant Regulation</i>) also available in https://www.ccw.itm.ac.in</li> <li>c) Carefully read and fully understood the provisions contained therein.</li> <li>c) I have, in particular, understood Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations and am aware as to</i> what constitutes ragging and the implications thereof.</li> <li>c) I have also, in particular, understood Clause 7 and Clause 9.1 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i> and am fully aware of the penal and administrative actions that are liable to be taken against me in case 1 am found guilty of or abetting ragging, actively or passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.</li> <li>d) I hereby solemnly state and undertake that:</li> <li>a) I will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be considered as ragging under Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>b) I will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or omission that may be considered as ragging under Clause 9.1 of <i>the relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>c) I hereby defirm that, if found guilty of ragging, I am liable for punishment according to <i>Clause 9.1 of the relevant Regulations</i>, without prejudice to any other criminal action that may be taken against me under any penal law or any law for the time being in force.</li> <li>f) I hereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any Institution in the country on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.</li> <li>Place: SIGNAUTY SIGNAUTY</li></ul>		to Indian Institute of Technology Madras, have:			
<ul> <li>Institutions, 2009 and the amendments thereof, (hereinafter called the <i>relevant Regulation</i>) also available in https://www.ccw.itm.ac.in</li> <li>Carefully read and fully understood the provisions contained therein.</li> <li>I have, in particular, understood Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations and am aware as to</i> what constitutes ragging and the implications thereof.</li> <li>I have also, in particular, understood Clause 7 and Clause 9.1 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i> and am fully aware of the penal and administrative actions that are liable to be taken against me in case 1 am found guilty of or abetting ragging, actively or passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.</li> <li>I hereby solemnly state and undertake that: <ul> <li>a) I will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be considered as ragging under Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> </ul> </li> <li>b) I will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or omission that may be considered as ragging under Clause 9.1 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>b) I hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, I am liable for punishment according to <i>Clause 9.1 of the relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>c) I hereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any Institution in the country on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.</li> <li>Place:</li> </ul> SELF-DECLARATION Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein.	a)	https://www.ccw.iitm.ac.in			
<ul> <li>c) Carefully read and fully understood the provisions contained therein.</li> <li>2) I have, in particular, understood Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations and am aware as to</i> what constitutes ragging and the implications thereof.</li> <li>3) I have also, in particular, understood Clause 7 and Clause 9.1 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i> and am fully aware of the penal and administrative actions that are liable to be taken against me in case I am found guilty of or abetting ragging, actively or passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.</li> <li>4) I hereby solemnly state and undertake that:</li> <li>a) I will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be considered as ragging under Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>b) I will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or omission that may be considered as ragging under Clause 9.1 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>5) I hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, I am liable for punishment according to <i>Clause 9.1 of the relevant Regulations</i>, without prejudice to any other criminal action that may be taken against me under any penal law or any law for the time being in force.</li> <li>6) I hereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any Institution in the country on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.</li> <li>Place: Signature of Student</li> <li>Address:</li> <li>SELF-DECLARATION</li> <li>Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein.</li> </ul>	b)	Institutions, 2009 and the amendments thereof, (hereinafter called the relevant Regulation) also			
<ul> <li>ragging and the implications thereof.</li> <li>3) I have also, in particular, understood Clause 7 and Clause 9.1 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i> and am fully aware of the penal and administrative actions that are liable to be taken against me in case I am found guilty of or abetting ragging, actively or passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.</li> <li>4) I hereby solemnly state and undertake that: <ul> <li>a) I will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be considered as ragging under Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>b) I will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or omission that may be considered as ragging under Clause 9.1 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>c) I hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, I am liable for punishment according to <i>Clause 9.1 of the relevant Regulations</i>, without prejudice to any other criminal action that may be taken against me under any penal law or any law for the time being in force.</li> <li>6) I hereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any Institution in the country on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.</li> </ul> Place: SELF-DECLARATION Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein. Place:</li></ul>	c)				
<ul> <li>of the penal and administrative actions that are liable to be taken against me in case I am found guilty of or abetting ragging, actively or passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.</li> <li>4) I hereby solemnly state and undertake that: <ul> <li>a) I will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be considered as ragging under Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>b) I will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or omission that may be considered as ragging under Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>c) I hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, I am liable for punishment according to <i>Clause 9.1 of the relevant Regulations</i>, without prejudice to any other criminal action that may be taken against me under any penal law or any law for the time being in force.</li> <li>f) I hereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any Institution in the country on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Place: Signature of Student Date: Telephone/Mobile No: Name: Address: SELF-DECLARATION Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein. Place:</li></ul>	2)				
<ul> <li>a) I will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be considered as ragging under Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>b) I will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or omission that may be considered as ragging under Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>5) I hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, I am liable for punishment according to <i>Clause 9.1 of the relevant Regulations</i>, without prejudice to any other criminal action that may be taken against me under any penal law or any law for the time being in force.</li> <li>6) I hereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any Institution in the country on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.</li> <li>Place: Signature of Student</li> <li>Date: Telephone/Mobile No:</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>Address:</li> <li>SELF-DECLARATION</li> <li>Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein.</li> <li>Place:</li> </ul>	3)	of the penal and administrative actions that are liable to be taken against me in case I am found guilty of or			
<ul> <li><i>Regulations.</i></li> <li>I will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or omission that may be considered as ragging under Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations.</i></li> <li>I hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, I am liable for punishment according to <i>Clause 9.1 of the relevant Regulations, without prejudice to any other criminal action</i> that may be taken against me under any penal law or any law for the time being in force.</li> <li>I hereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any Institution in the country on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.</li> <li>Place: Signature of Student</li> <li>SELF-DECLARATION</li> <li>Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein.</li> </ul>	4)	I hereby solemnly state and undertake that:			
<ul> <li>considered as ragging under Clause 3 of the <i>relevant Regulations</i>.</li> <li>5) I hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, I am liable for punishment according to <i>Clause 9.1 of the relevant Regulations, without prejudice to any other criminal action</i> that may be taken against me under any penal law or any law for the time being in force.</li> <li>6) I hereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any Institution in the country on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.</li> <li>Place: Signature of Student</li> <li>Date: Telephone/Mobile No:</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>Address:</li> <li>SELF-DECLARATION</li> <li>Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein.</li> </ul>	a)				
relevant Regulations, without prejudice to any other criminal action that may be taken against me under any penal law or any law for the time being in force.         6) I hereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any Institution in the country on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.         Place:       Signature of Student         Date:       Telephone/Mobile No:         Name:       Address:         SELF-DECLARATION         Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein.         Place:	b)				
on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.  Place: Signature of Student Date: Telephone/Mobile No: Name: Address:  SELF-DECLARATION  Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein.  Place:	5)	relevant Regulations, without prejudice to any other criminal action that may be taken against me under any			
Date: Telephone/Mobile No:   Name: Address:   Address: SELF-DECLARATION   Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein. Place:	6)	on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging and further affirm that, in case this declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be			
Name: Address: SELF-DECLARATION Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein. Place:	Plac	e: Signature of Student			
Address: <b>SELF-DECLARATION</b> Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein. Place:	Date	e: Telephone/Mobile No:			
SELF-DECLARATION Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein. Place:	Nan	ne:			
Verified that the contents of this self declaration are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein. Place:	Add	ress:			
declaration is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein. Place:	SELF-DECLARATION				
	Veri				